

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2578-2579/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in AN 11/00
in Notice of Motion No. 3120/97 & 3932/98 in Suit No.3910/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADANLAL DWARKADAS CHHABRIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. SREENIVASULU REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) &
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH @@

AAAAA

S.L.P.(C)Nos. 4345, 4355, 4356, 4382/2002@@

CC

(With prayer for interim relief)@@

CC

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 2578-79

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Krishnamurthi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Shahrukh Kathlawala,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Dev,Adv.
Mr. Pandiya,Adv.
Mr. R. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bobde,Adv. for
Mrs. M. Karanjawala,Adv.

In SLP 4345,
4355-56,4382

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Krishnamurthy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1 in both

Mr. FS Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aspi Chinoy,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Munim,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. PH Parekh,Adv.

No.22 in both

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. PH Parekh, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in both the matters and Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.22 in both the matters. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioners shall also serve the other respondents by dasti.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 22 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. In case counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks. List the petitions after expiry of the said period.

The petitioners have undertaken to file written statement in the Suit within four weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master