

o

C.A.No. 4810-4811 OF 2002

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2-3 In Civil Appeal No.4810-4811/2002

MADANLAL DWARKADAS CHHABRIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. SREENIVASULU REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For correction of order dt. 5.8.2002)

With

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No. 4814/2002

I.A.No.2 in C.A.No. 4813/2002

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No. 4815/2002

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No. 4816/2002

(For correction of order dt. 5.8.2002)

Date : 21/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv. for
Mrs. M. Karanajawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. FS Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.

Mr. RF Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

On 5.8.2002, when these matters were heard, no argument was pressed on behalf of the petitioners on prayer for interim relief. We, therefore, directed no order on stay matter. It appears that due to some inadvertent mistake, the words "no stay" was recorded in the order. Under such circumstances, the words "no stay" shall stand deleted and instead the words "no order on the stay application" be substituted.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master