

R
C.A.No. 1807-1808 OF 2005
ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.17 & 18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1807-1808/2003

United Breweries Holdings Ltd. & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Kishore Rajaram Chhabria & Ors. Respondent(s)

[FOR JOINT APPLN ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANTS & KISHORE RAJARAM CHHABRIA & MADANLAL DWARKADAS CHHABRIA (PRIVATE PARTIES) TO REPORT COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONSENT ORDER AND DECREE DATED 7TH MAR CH, 2005 PASSED BY THIS HON'BLE COURT & FOR PASSING CONSEQUENTIAL ORDERS)

Date: 26/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Gore, Adv.
For M/s. P.H. Parikh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on next Wednesday, 4.5.2005.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master