

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4816 OF 2002

BEETHOVEN TRADERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. SREENIVASULU REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sunit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Gour, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sinhya, Adv.

for Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is very fairly stated by Mr. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant that as the appeal preferred by the applicants has been allowed by the Commissioner (Appeals), this application has become infructuous at this stage. It is dismissed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4816 OF 2002

BEETHOVEN TRADERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

...

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

M. SREENIVASULU REDDY & ORS.

...

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

It is very fairly stated by Mr. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant that as the appeal preferred by the applicants has been allowed by the Commissioner (Appeals), this application has become infructuous at this stage. accordingly.

It is dismissed

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 11, 2008.